504197811 01/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4244487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MONDELEZ JAPAN LIMITED	12/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERCONTINENTAL GREAT BRANDS LLC
Street Address:	100 DEFOREST AVE
City:	EAST HANOVER
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07936

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12624453

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CDS0151US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA L. SHANER
SIGNATURE:	/Sandra L. Shaner, Reg. No. 47934/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2017

Total Attachments: 2 source=7R26340#page1.tif source=7R26340#page2.tif

PATENT 504197811 REEL: 041093 FRAME: 0306

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mondelēz Japan Limited a company incorporated under the laws of Tokyo, Japan and having its registered office at 4-12-8, Higashi-Shinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, hereby assigns to INTERCONTINENTAL GREAT BRANDS LLC a company incorporated under the laws of The United States of America and having its registered office at 100 Deforest Ave, East Hanover, New Jersey 07936, all of the right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to the inventions and patent application associated with U.S. Application No. 12/624,453 filed on November 24, 2009, including but not limited to, all priority rights, past, present and future claim(s) and rights of recovery, and all design, utility, revival, refiling, continuation, divisional, reexamination, and reissue application(s) thereof.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Mondelëz Japan Limited

By: Heizo Hotori

By: Heizo Hotori Title: Representative Director & President

Date: December 7th, 2016

Interco	ntinental Great Brands LLC
BY:	Intercontinental Brands LLC
ITS:	Sole Member
By:	
Name:	
Title:	
Date:	
Date;	
[

PATENT REEL: 041093 FRAME: 0307

RECORDED: 01/26/2017

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mondelez Japan Limited a company incorporated under the laws of Tokyo, Japan and having its registered office at 2-24-9 IK Building, Kamiosaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, hereby assigns to INTERCONTINENTAL GREAT BRANDS LLC a company incorporated under the laws of The United States of America and having its registered office at 100 Deforest Ave, East Hanover, New Jersey 07936, all of the right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to the inventions and patent application associated with U.S. Application No. 12/624,453 filed on November 24, 2009, including but not limited to, all priority rights, past, present and future claim(s) and rights of recovery, and all design, utility, revival, refiling, continuation, divisional, reexamination, and reissue application(s) thereof.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Mondelēz Japan Limited

By:
Title:
Date:

Intercontinental Great Brands LLC
BY: Intercontinental Brands LLC
ITS: Sole Member

By:
Name:
Title:

MATINE TO LIGHT SECRETARY
Date:

January 17, 2017

PATENT REEL: 041093 FRAME: 0308